

(राष्ट्रीय पशु जैव प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान)

National Institute of Animal Biotechnology

Corrigendum -- Change of Date & Specifications

Please refer NIAB Tender Details as follows.

Tender ID : 2018_DBTEC_318433_1

Tender Reference Number : NIAB/SP/2017-18/77

Tender Title : To Establish the Network Facility/ICT at NIAB New Campus

The following changes may please be noted before submission of bids with respect to the tender details mentioned above.

In place of old dates mentioned in Tender , please consider following dates.

Document Download End Date :- in place of Existing old date --- Read As :- 27/04/2018

Bid Submission End date : in place of Existing old date --- Read As :- 27/04/2018

Bid Opening Date in place of Existing old date --- Read As :- 28/04/2018

Revised /New changes in specifications

The specification mentioned below should be treated as revised specification after pre bid meeting and bid must be submitted accordingly. This is to be read as Technical Specification.

Item No-4 Access Switch -8 port PoE+ switch-8 nos

B [2] - **The Access Switch should have Twelve (8) 1GbE PoE+ RJ45 ports and should have Two 1GbE/10GbE SFP+ Port from Day-1 ----- Read As The Access Switch should have eight (8) 1GbE PoE+ RJ45 ports and should have two 1GbE/10GbE SFP+ Port from Day-1**

Item No-7 Wireless LAN (Access Points -Outdoor)

A (line 25 - "OEM should have presence in India for minimum 8 years") ----- Read As **The line has been omitted**

Rest of the tender conditions remains same.

Manager (S&P)

NIAB-Hyderabad

Date:- 19/04/2018